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Court File No. CV-16-11527-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
GOLF TOWN CANADA HOLDINGS INC., GOLF TOWN CANADA INC. AND  

GOLF TOWN GP II INC. 

Applicants 

SERVICE LIST 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 Robert J. Chadwick 
Tel: 416.597.4285 
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

 Melaney J. Wagner 
Tel: 416.597.4258 
Email: mwagner@goodmans.ca 

 Bradley P. Wiffen 
Tel: 416.597.4208 
Email: bwiffen@goodmans.ca 

 Canadian Counsel for the Applicants 

AND TO: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10153-0119 
 
Fax: 212.310.8007 

 Michael Walsh 
Tel: 212.310.8197 
Email: michael.walsh@weil.com 
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 David Nigel Griffiths 
Tel: 212.310.8729 
Fax: david.griffiths@weil.com 

 Damian P. Ridealgh 
Tel: 212.310.8510 
Email: damian.ridealgh@weil.com 

 US Counsel for the Applicants 

AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
TD South Tower, 79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Fax: 416.649.8101 

 Paul Bishop 
Tel: 416.649.8100 
Email: paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com 

 Jim Robinson 
Tel: 416.649.8070 
Email: jim.robinson@fticonsulting.com 

 Monitor 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Suite 6200, PO Box 50 
Toronto, On  M5X 1B8 
 
Fax: 416.862.6666 

 Tracy Sandler 
Tel: 416.862.5890 
Email: tsandler@osler.com 

 Jeremy Dacks 
Tel: 416.862.4923 
Email: jdacks@osler.com 

 Michael Shakra 
Tel: 416.862.6643 
Email: mshakra@osler.com 

 Counsel to the Monitor 
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AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL NORTH AMERICA, LLC 
2100 Ross Avenue, 21st Floor 
Dallas, TX  75201 
 
Fax: 214.438.1001 
 

 Brian Cejka 
Tel: 214.438.8446 
Email: bcejka@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Chief Restructuring Officer to the Applicants 

AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA ULC 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
P.O. Box 22 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1 
 
Fax: 416.847.5201 

 Douglas R. McIntosh 
Tel: 416.847.5150 
Email: dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Stephen Ferguson 
Tel: 416.847.5162 
Email: sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Canadian Financial Advisor to the Applicants 

AND TO: JEFFERIES LLC 
520 Madison Avenue 
6th Floor 
New York, NY  10022 
 
Fax: 646.786.5822 

 Robert White 
Tel: 212.284.2300 
Email: rwhite@jefferies.com 

 Financial Advisor to the Applicants 
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AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 
 
Fax: 416.865.7048 
 

 Andrew Kent 
Tel: 416.865.7160 
Email: andrew.kent@mcmillan.ca 
 

 Adam C. Maerov 
Tel: 403.215.2752 
Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca 

 Caitlin Fell 
Tel: 416.865.7841 
Email: caitlin.fell@mcmillan.ca 
 

 Tushara Weerasooriya 
Tel: 416.865.7890 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 

 Canadian Counsel for the DIP Lenders and First Lien Agent 

AND TO: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
One Federal Street 
Boston, MA  02110-1726 
 
Fax: 617.341.7701 

 Sandra Vrejan 
Tel: 617.341.7750 
Email: sandra.vrejan@morganlewis.com 

 Julia Frost-Davies 
Tel: 617.951.8422 
Email: julia.frost-davies@morganlewis.com 

 Rick Thide 
Tel: 617.341.7763 
Email: rick.thide@morganlewis.com 

 US Counsel for the DIP Lenders and First Lien Agent 
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AND TO: 
 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
 

 Elizabeth Pillon 
Tel: 416.869.5623 
Email: lpillon@stikeman.com 

 Lee Nicholson 
Tel: 416.869.5604 
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com 
 

 Canadian Counsel for Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited and CI 
Investments Inc. 

AND TO: KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP 
1633 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019 
 
Fax: 212.506.1800 
 

 Andrew Glenn 
Tel: 212.506.1747 
Email: aglenn@kasowitz.com 

 US Counsel for Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited and CI Investments Inc. 

 DLA PIPER LLP 
100 King St W 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1E2 
 
Fax: 416.369.5210 
 

 Bruce Darlington 
Tel: 416.365.3529 
Email: bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com 
 

 Jennifer Whincup 
Tel: 416.365.3425 
Email: jennifer.whincup@dlapiper.com 
 

 Counsel for The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee under the Secured 
Notes Indenture  
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 
 
Fax: 416.863.2653 
 

 Michael Barrack 
Tel: 416.863.5280 
Email: michael.barrack@blakes.com 

 Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com 

 Counsel for OMERS 
 

AND TO: MACDONALD SAGER MANIS LLP   
150 York Street 
Suite 800 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S5 
 
Fax: 416.364.1453 
 

 Howard Manis 
Tel: 416.364.5289 
Email: hmanis@msmlaw.ca 

 Counsel for the Sports Industry Credit Association 
 

AND TO: LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
145 King Street West 
Suite 2750 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 
 
Fax: 416.598.3730 
 

 Matthew Gottlieb 
Tel: 416.644.5353 
Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com 
 

 Andrew Winton 
Tel: 416.644.5342 
Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com 
 

 Counsel for Nike Inc. 
 

AND TO: DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
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20 Queen Street West 
Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 
 
Fax: 416.597.8897 
 

 Gasper Galati 
Tel: 416.598.7050 
Email: ggalati@dv-law.com 
 

 Wolfgang Kaufmann 
Tel: 416.597.3952 
Email: wolfgang@dv-law.com 
 

 Daniel Waldman 
Tel: 416.597.9306 
Email: dwaldman@dv-law.com 
 

 Counsel for WAM Development Group, Thompson Centres, 1445006 Alberta 
Ltd., Aberdeen White Rose Holdings Limited, Mapleton Holdings Inc., 
Kanata Entertainment Holdings Inc. and Canadian Property Holdings 
(Ontario) Inc. 
 

AND TO: McLEAN & KERR LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 
 
Fax: 416.366.8571 
 

 Linda Galessiere 
Tel: 416.369.6609 
Email: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com 
 

 Walter R. Stevenson 
Tel: 416.369.6602 
Email: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com 
 

 Counsel for SmartREIT (formerly Calloway Real Estate Investment Trust) 
(on behalf of various landlords), Morguard Investments Limited, 20 VIC 
Management Inc. and Crombie REIT (on behalf of various landlords) 
 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
TD Bank Tower 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300 
Toronto ON  M5K 1E6 
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Fax: 416.868.0673 
 

 Heather Meredith 
Tel: 416.601.8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 
 

 Counsel for Acushnet 
 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
TD Bank Tower 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300 
Toronto ON  M5K 1E6 
 
Fax: 416.868.0673 
 

 Sharon Kour 
Tel: 416.601.8305 
Email: skour@mccarthy.ca 
 

 Counsel for Adidas Canada and Taylor Made Golf 
 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Fax: 416.218.1849 
 

 Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: 416.218.1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com 
 

 Counsel for Ping, Inc. 
 

AND TO: Norstar / Concordian Group of Companies 
7077 Keele Street 
Suite 102 
Concord, Ontario, L4K 0B6 
 
Fax: 416.736.8289 
 

 Eva H. Gnissios 
Tel: 905.738.0754 ext. 1207 
Email: egnissios@norstarcan.com 
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 Counsel for Windsor Norstar Inc. 
 

AND TO: Les Développements Iberville Ltée. 
4141 rue Sherbrooke Ouest 
Suite 400 
Montréal, QC  H3Z 1B8 
 

 Jim Cooper 
Tel: 514.931.7261 
Email: jcooper@ibervilledev.com 
 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y4 
 
Fax: 416.361.7350 
 

 James MacLellan 
Tel: 416.367.6592 
Email: jmaclellan@blg.com 
 

 Counsel for Synerex Construction 
 

AND TO: CAPITAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CPD INC. 
2525 Sources Boulevard 
Pointe-Claire, QC  H9R 5Z9 
 
Fax: 514.685.6653 
 

 Alexandra Kau 
Tel: 514.685.0091 
Email: akau@cpddevelopments.com 
 

AND TO: WOODS S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP 
2000, McGill College 
Suite 1700 
Montréal, QC  H3A 3H3 
 
Fax: 514.284.2046 
 

 Neil Peden 
Tel: 514.982.4545 
Email: npeden@woods.qc.ca 
 

 Counsel for Capital Property Development CPD Inc. 
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AND TO: Orlando Corporation 
6205 Airport Road 
Mississauga, ON  L4V 1E3 
 

 Joy Okpara 
Tel: 905.677.5511 x 345 
Email: okparaj@orlandocorp.com 
 

AND TO: Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 
 
Fax: 416.595.8695 
 

 Jeffrey C. Carhart 
Tel: 416.595.8615 
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com 
 

 Counsel for Sun Mountain Sports, Inc. 
 

AND TO:  Sun Mountain Sports, Inc. 
301 N. 1st Street 
Missoula, MO 59802 USA 
 

 Blake Ludwig 
blake@sunmountain.com 
 

 Dennis Siegle 
dennis@sunmountain.com 
 

AND TO: CREDIT CONCEPT GOLF & TENNIS INC. 
1053 Frankford-Stirling Rd 
Frankford, ON  K0K 2C0 
 

 Nancy McTaggart 
Tel: 1.877.719.4088 
Email: nmctaggart@bellnet.ca 
 

 Representative for Golf Trends, Jonathan Wong, Replay Sports, Golf Supply 
House, G&G Golf and Tournament Sports 
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AND TO: Capital Property Development CPD Inc. 
2525 Sources Boulevard 
Pointe-Claire, QC H9R 5Z9 

Fax: 514.685.6653 
 

 Bridget Dussault 
Tel: 514.685.0091 
Email: bridget@cpddevelopments.com 

AND TO: LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP 
1, Place Ville Marie, Suite 4000 
Montreal, QC H2J 3S7 
 
Fax: 514.871.8977 

 Jonathan Warin 
Tel: 514.878.5616 
Email: jwarin@lavery.ca  

 Counsel for Bentall Kennedy (Canada) LP 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Fax: 416.595.8695 

 Maurice V. Fleming 
Tel: 416.595.8686 
Email: mfleming@millerthomson.com  

 Counsel for Vista Outdoor Inc. 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Fax: 416.218.1849 
 

 Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: 416.218.1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com 
 

 Canadian Counsel for the Unsecured Creditors Committee 
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AND TO: Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust 

Complexe Jules-Dallaire 
2820 Laurier Blvd., Suite 850 
Quebec City, QC  G1V 0C1 
 
Fax: 418.681.2946 
 

 Andrée-Lemay Roux 
Tel: 418.681.8151  
Email: andree.lemayroux@cominar.com 
 

AND TO: HENDERSON LAW GROUP 
280 – 11331 Coppersmith Way 
Richmond, BC V7A 5J9 
 
Fax: 604.639.5176 
 

 Roderick S. Henderson 
Tel: 604.639.5175 
Email: rsh@hlglaw.ca  
 

 Counsel for Replay Golf Supplies Inc. 
 

 
 


